## **RESOLUTION 2019-11**

## **RESOLUTION TO ADOPT THE 2019 CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT PLAN UPDATE**

**WHEREAS**, the Town of Twin Bridges, Montana has completed a 2019 Capital Improvement Plan (CIP) Update;

WHEREAS, the CIP has identified needs of the Town's public facilities;

**WHEREAS**, the CIP provides recommendations and priorities for improvements to remedy the Town's public facility needs;

WHEREAS, the CIP provides recommendations for financing and identified improvements;

**WHEREAS**, the Town of Twin Bridges, Montana has the legal jurisdiction and authority to construct, finance, operate and maintain the public facilities;

**WHEREAS**, the Town of Twin Bridges, Montana provided an electronic/hardcopy survey to the public for their comments and priorities and provided draft copies at the September 10, 2019 and October 8, 2019 regular council meetings for review and comment;

**THEREFORE**, the Town of Twin Bridges, Montana adopts the 2019 Capital Improvement Plan.

Signed:		Date:	
	Matt Greemore, Council President		
Attest:		Date:	
	Kristi Millhouse Clerk/Treasurer of Twin Bridges		